
 
UW-EXTENSION ACADEMIC STAFF COUNCIL 2016-2017 

 
Co-Chairs:  Mike Parsen / Shelle Michalak Co-Vice Chairs:  Lyn Fleming / Stephen Beers 

  
General Educational Administration 
Linda (Lyn) Fleming   (7/1/15-6/30/2017) 
Lowell Center Manager 
610 Langdon Street, Rm. 103 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel: 608-263-4799 
linda.fleming@ecc.uwex.edu  
 
Continuing Education, Outreach & E-
Learning 
Stephen Beers  (7/1/15-6/30/2017) 
(completing the term for Tom Culviner) 
Instructional Designer 
5602 Research Park Blvd, Rm. 300 
Madison, WI  53719 
Tel:  608-265-9197 
stephen.beers@uwex.edu  
 
Michelle (Shelle) Michalak (7/1/15-6/30/17) 
Outreach & Marketing Specialist 
School for Workers 
610 Langdon St, Rm. 422 
Madison, WI  53703 
Tel:  608-262-4496 
Michelle.michalak@uwex.edu  

Broadcasting & Media Innovations 
Jennifer Hadley (7/1/16-6/30/18) 
Wisconsin Public Television 
1073 Vilas Communication Hall 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-265-2282  
hadley@wpt.org 
 
Eric Fleming (7/1/16-6/30/18) 
Wisconsin Public Television 
1073 Vilas Communication Hall 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-890-1671 
eric.fleming@wpt.org 
 
Cooperative Extension 
Sandy Tarter (7/1/16-6/30/2018) 
Wisconsin Nutrition Education Program 
Chippewa/Dunn Counties 
3001 US Hwy 12 East, Suite 102 
Menomonie, WI   54751 
Tel:  715-232-1636    
sandy.tarter@ces.uwex.edu  
 
Mike Parsen  (7/1/15-6/30/17) 
Hydrogeologist 
WI Geological & Natural History Survey 
3817 Mineral Point Road 
Madison, WI  53705 
Tel:  608-262-9419 
michael.parsen@wgnhs.uwex.edu  
 
Matt Cogger  (7/1/16-6/30/18) 
Agriculture Research Assistant-Bayfield County 
117 E. 5th Street 
Washburn, WI  54891 
Tel:  715-373-6104 
matt.cogger@ces.uwex.edu  
 
Past-Chair (Ex-officio, non-voting) 
Erik Ernst   
Wisconsin Public Television 
1075 Vilas Communication Hall 
821 University Avenue 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-265-3853   Fax:  608-263-0429 
ernst@wpt.org 

 
Secretary of the Faculty and Staff 
Andrea Cool 
405 Extension Bldg, 432 North Lake St 
Madison  WI  53706-1498 
Tel:  608-262-4387     Fax:  608-890-1195 
andrea.cool@uwex.edu  

Executive Assistant 
Judy Ballweg 
401 Extension Bldg,  432 North Lake St 
Madison  WI  53706-1498 
Tel:  608-890-3158     Fax:  608-890-1195 
judy.ballweg@uwex.edu 
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